Declaration of Compliance

Description Material Article Number
Duni Tissue 1-, 2-, 3 and 4-ply napkins Tissue paper

Field of Application
Napkins made from tissue - printed and unprinted, single and multiple layers. They can be used in short time
contact at room temperature with all types of food.

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

o Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
(Framework regulation).

o Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP regulation).

o Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstande und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB) of 20. December 2022.

o German BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact (BfR - German Federal
Institute of Risk Assessment).

o Dutch Warenwet VGB 2014-03

o Swiss Ordinance No. 817.023.21 on Materials and Articles in contact with Food from 23rd
November 2005 (Swiss Consumer Goods Ordinance).

PFAS (per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are not being used in any step of the manufacturing of the
products covered by this document.

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the
requirements mentioned above when used within the field of application.



